
 

March 21, 2018 

Web Announcement 1551 

 
Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, 

Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):   

Claims for Orthotic Procedure Code L2200 

Claims submitted by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) for 

Orthotic procedure code L2200 (Addition to lower extremity orthosis, limited ankle motion, each joint) may 

have denied in error with edit code 0481 (Nursing home patient; PA required) when the recipient was in a 

nursing home and a prior authorization was present.  Effective March 19, 2018, the issue has been 

resolved and these claims will adjudicate correctly.   

The impacted claims that denied in error will be automatically reprocessed.  Providers do not need to 

resubmit or appeal the denied claims.  A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims 

will be reprocessed. 

 


